T — s e o W o SR e

’

~

(2) A.G.Ebner - 1og 3,,Blk.9, 9.D.185, Plan 1124 for apartment use, ré{ .

aREE MR A 0 Bradinl ¥ St N - ~
P = R ° 1t . . - - - L

A reﬁdlar mees+ ing of ths Municipal Cowncil wsS held &t the Municipal Hall, 4000 -
Grandview-ouglas Highwey, on Monday, Jecemder 3, 1956 following the Publie . . .
Heering, Y-
Present: Reeve MaocSorley in the Chair; Cr, W,P,Philps,Charlton_Jrummoni, Hean,Hughes
F,Philps and Morrison, * ' ' e

L s . . f s widlo o o

Rev, Hunter led in Opening Prayer,
3

IS . <y

~ . - M . v s St N . T
Moved by Cr.Morrison,seccnded by Cr,Hean "That the minutes of the previcus mee¢1ng‘
- 4 4

be sdopted s written and confirmed,”
.- v - oo v 2.. 4 carried Dnenimously,

Applicatiens for Rezoning were received from the following perscns:

(1) W.,E.Grieve, of A.B.Wenaus apd Sons Ltd, of two parcels of land sitnin J.L.206 /
from Light Industrial to Rasident isl,,

1
- ——

.2

(3) FP.Trehubenko - Lots 15 and 16,'8.0.&.‘519053‘1/2. JeLa207 for multiple family gse
(4) Burneby Orchids Ltd, - Block 35, D.L.151/3, to apertment zone,

és) S.L.Klein - Lets 12 and 13, Blk,1/3, Su),19/20, J,L,95N-10 &partment usa.%f‘

6)W.Zebrowski - Lot “c" Blk.l, 01,90 from*Residential fc Commercisl,

—
. v - I [ VIR §

Moved by Cr. Jrummond, seccnded by Cr. W.P.Philps "That +ne aprlications be refarred

to the Plenning Engineer and Town Planning Commission for consideras+ ion and repores”
L LT b T carried Unanimously.

Kingsway Ambulence Services Limited subjected a request for permission to re-looate

thelr base of operstions from 2021 Curragh Avenue to 4067 Willingdon Avenue aivising

+hut the former loceticn is not as well placed as i+ might oe in relaeicn-+o the

distributjon of calls in shis Municipality anl thst oonsequently they desire +0 re-

locate +heir base t0 & more central spot, out thet es the location which they have

sdlected 1s zoned as residenstisl and as +heir elagss of busindgss is considered +0 be

& ocommércial ametivity they find 1+.necess.cry to make applicet+ion +0 pormis. +heiw

requestel use of t+he propeérty, They contended thettnere is no edvertising disrlay 7

. involved .in their type of business and further +hat+ their venicle is housed in &

nc rmal garage end that +hey nevdr O0porats +né siren within a minimum redius of ¢wo,—”/’—
blooks From +heir base, end therefore in no way impose any obJject ionaeble-ocndisions -+
on the neighoouring residents. .
Moved “by Cr.Morriscn, seconidd oy Cr.Hesn "Phge tRe letter be regeived and the aprii-
4

oant directed +6 the Town Planning Boerd of Appesl to seek a relaxu?iog of +he Town

‘Planning Byslew +0 perpit thelr réquested use of +he subject property. ﬁ

Cerriod Unanimously. i




—

\\

4

¢ e Lo o

M{. J.Berman submitded an application for s licence t0 Operat+e a sorsp yard - -

at 6136 Willingdon Averue advising +has+ if ‘such approval wes granted he sdould

be prepgred 49 (1) jbujld a modern suitable warshouse (2). enclose the area in .
usé with a +ight *board fence approximately 8' high (3) thas he would comply
with all regulations of the Municipality pertaining +o businesses -of this type,.
The appligant further advised that the yard entrance woull be off Still Cresk
Avenge ﬁg that car parking would be' off Willingdon Avenue in.fpont of the
Werohouss &Nt pureper that, he' desired +0 cdMidnee operaticns in ares (a) as
outlined on the sketch a+tached +0 tHe applicas+ion wish possible future ex~
pansion to area (b) alsd outlined on the skésch, ot ’

The Chief Licence IHSEGCQOr submitt’ed & réport on this aprlicssion advising

that the area in which +his property i1s located is one OF t+he few places in

this Municipality suitable for +his +ype of business, recommend {ng tha+. +he ;.

aprlicent be granted a licence sudjeet +0 the usuasl conditricns and in accor-

dance with his plen enclosed in +he lstter of aprlication,

Moved by Cr,Jrummond, s¢conded by Cr,Heen "That the licence be granted

subjee+ to the aprlicant ecomplying with t+he regulations set forth in his letter '

of aprlication ‘end furtheér subject to the licence being not graented until such

time as he has satisifed all requirgments asked &f him in this respeot,”
o Lo o Carried Unamimously,

o, .

The Chief Administrative Officer was asked t0 suomit & report &s to t+he pos-

sibili+y of making provisicm in our Town Planning ‘By-law for +he estadlishmeNy

of Junk yards end the like and also on +he prcvisions of Section 13 of the

own Planning By-lsaw.
N ‘. RIS Y . ' e .

Burnaby Parent-Teschers' council suomitted a letter requestiing coupeil +o0 con=-
sider the agpoin¢pent of Mrs, T.Cushing, 361 N.,Ellesmére +to the Library Board,
Moved by Cr.W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr.Hean "Thgt K the lettar,be roceived and

. : L]
the roquast&d noted, Carried Unanimously, *

. 1

. B . it . .
Cr . F.Philps withdrew from the meet ing,
B.C,Polio Fund submitted & circular letter advising of & new project whioh they
will be underteking in the near future gimed at the rehabilitation of an estimated
27,000 handicapped enildren in B.C. reques+ing that Council support all of +he :
community leeders when ¢+ heir campaign gets under way, - * * ~* ¢ - C e

Fan ..

Moved by Cr,Hughes, seconded by Cr.Heaen "That this letter be received,”
a c1k . Carried Unanimcusly,

Cis+y clsrkl city of Vancouver, suomi+ted-ac copy of a resolution .passed by:+heir (1.

council advising of their opposition to Trading Stamps in any fdrm being intro-
duced into this ares and further fhet‘isupport‘beisol&cifed~from bsth~¢he ~ +
Federal and Provineial Governments'io obtaintlehislasion making such practices - ¢

illegsl in Censde, - R TRy . - - ey
Moved by,Cr, Jrummond, géconded py, Cr. W,P.Philps, "Thet phis communicstion be |
tebled until fur+hgr evidence is produCed that th¢ pusingss practice as men- .

tioned is undesirable,” carried Unanimously,

cr, 'Fred Philps returned to the meering, * * -

The SalvatioN Army submit+ted a request for permission to put three kettles
4t stfategic foinfs in the busindss section of +he Municipality from Jdg,7+h

to 24ths - - : : ! cortoe - ! i
Mcved by.GCr. W.,P.Philps; seéconded by Cr.Charlton "That +he necessary permission
be granted,” * - - carried Unanimously, - 1

Burnaby Footbsll Association submitted. en aprlicet+ion for p%rmiésiqn'to cpniuét N

g tag day on the 6+h end 7+h of Jecember‘for +he purpose of raising funds for
his %ssaciefionaivising that the sole aim of this association is +0 further the

deéelopmenf_affan sthletie program for the Denefi+ of +he youth of our Commun-
i+y. . .
Moved by Cr.Morrison,sdconded by Cr, W.,P.Philps "That permisgion,be grﬁntgi pro-,
vided t+he dates do no+ oconflict with those granted +o0 any other group,

ICER ) ; carried Unanimously.

s sat

[V TN 7 O U

et et mtts -

- amns ay

]
S S ——

i
i




A

LSS

A4
“ 07

Capi+ol Hill Business Mens' Assoclaticn submitted & letter‘requesfing rérmission +o
erect Christmss decoraticns in +he form of metsl stars on East Hastings Ssree+ betseen
Howard Avenue and Fell Avenue,
Mcved by_Cr. Morrison,seconded by Cr. Charlson "The+ permigsion be grensed subject to
the Agsao&§+&cn zeguring sufficient liabiliff insurenc& +c Indemnify the Corporation
gainss a BIMAEES 4 hot may arise as a result of the erection of these decorafions
and furfher sudbject 0 ,ooroval having first been obdteined from the Provincdal Govern-
ment," " ' ' Carried 'Undnimously,

+ ~ e . & . * 1.

Py

L] . 3 - py 4 Iy

Psul H.'0lson, Cheirman, Board of Adminis+ration, New Faith Luthern ghurch, submitted
a8 lester extending an invitetion.+o0 the memberg of the council 0 attend dedication
seremcnies of sheir new Church at+ the corner of Kensington Avenue and, Curtis Strees,
on Deocembar 16¢h at 3,30 p.m, . .

Moved by Cr, WP, ,Philps, seconded by Cr. Morrison MThg¢.¢he dinvitation be extenied on
behalf of Reave MacSorley and as many Councillors as possible-attend,

e Carried Unanimously,

-t

central Burnaby Rate nyers' and Citizéns' Association submitted & letter tdvisiné that

1+ was ¢he opinion o?'ige‘memygr Sf gis'Aagagi? 18“9‘&9 éti ggggh»use~of Burnaby -

Lekd 49 an air harbgug, fﬁ%} w08§3 r&gge%BSCB Buﬁﬁagy Ls&o -?valépod 83 & pudlic park, /
The Association® requested thdas Ccuncil-endorde the suggestion of their Asgoclation

in ¢his_fespgot., . " —

. v e ’ A P . B .
Moved by Cr,Hughes, .seconded by Cr,Hean "Thet the letter be received gnd tabled
pending recaipt of a repory ffom the group of technicel officials of the Corporation

bee eferped,
to whom this matter hes bean refevs ' o Cerrisd Unanimously.

| T s
Mr,. and Mrs, H.L.,fhisehouse éubmitted a let+ter prctesting the use of commercial

. N - i ]

property at the.southwess cornér of Goyepnment Road and Lougheed Highway for the .pur-
pose of erecying billbpards thereon, advising that the establishment of the signs
1imits the vision of naighbouring residents and thus has a deprecistive 'effoot on
these residential properties, Mrs.Whirehouse advised +hat tnedir reason for not regis-
tering an objecfion af the time this applivation for'rezoning was being considered
was that thoy were led +to belisve that Jominion Stores were +0 oconstruct a markeg

on this propérty. ’ . R

Moved by Cr, drummond, seconded by Cr.Morrison "That thé Courieil”wiitd to the Compan

- PR Y 1 . vd oo -
ins+rumental in +he rezcning of this property sdvising tbhat tnough the zoning of +tnjis
property pesmits 011l boarl signs to be erected +héréon that #e ars” opposdd -to +hei
presence and reques+ing that 'this Company sericusly oonsider th@ removal.of these

signs,” . PN carried. Unsnimously.

[
. N . Lo . .

. . o s
The Solicitor was asked to suomit & report in rogerds to new legislation affecting
the establijhmens '6f billboard &igns oA provincial Hignweys.

The Salicitor submjittgd & réeport on a claim of W.J.Manson, 3430 Elwell Stroet for |
damages in a sum of $88,01 which resulted, from +he’ cleimant 's car having é4ruqk the- /E;
nut 1in the road at. WaekreniSerceet which had Deen made by our watorsdrks Jepartment
recommaniing that the claim be settled inthe amount of $86.01. -

Moved- oy Cr,.W.P,Philps,seconded by Cr. Hean "That the recommendaticn of the Solicitor
peedopred,” ) ‘ oo
. Carried Unenimously.

The Sooial Servicé Adnfinistrator submitted recommendation that Christmas- bonuses at
the rate of $5,00 for ¢ndh family ‘head and $2,00 for esoh single person: be paid to
+hoge parsons in receipt of social allowance, such cost td bs shared cn an 80/20
bausis with the Provincial Govgrnmens,

Mpve% :yAgr{cgarlqog,secopJodVpy Cr ) rummond "Th?tvthﬂ rocommendstion of t+hé Social
Servie minlstratos uy aiopted,” Carried Unpnimously.

. I . Cot -
The Chief Ailministrative Officer submitted a'repors in regards to: -
(1) Appoin+ment of en eddi+ional fire fighter +0 the Fire Jepartment as of Jun,lst ,1967,
(2) Appointment of s full ¢+ime mechunic faor tnis UDepartment as st Jan,ls+, 1957
crecommeniing in s+he firs+ ins+ance that t+he sdiitional fire fighter Dpe appoinsed end
in +he second ins+snce thut 1+ wus his opinion that the appointment of & mochanic wyould
be uneconomicul &S & considersdle emount of mechanical meinsénance of our fird squip-
mens woull s+ 11l need +0 ve done oy privete cdneerns, ’ '
Moved oy Cr.F.Philps,svconded by Cr.Morrison "That the recommeniationof s+ha Chief
Administretive Officer in respeot of an adiitlonal fire fighser Dbo sdopted and thet
the recommendation recarding e mdohanic be tubled pending & meeting with +he




PSS,

1.

»1k08

+0 “further disouss this metter,2

1
Carried Unanimously.
1 ~

- ' . 1 +

N

The chief Aministrative Officér 1aid e report msié by +he Chief Building-In-
spector in reference tcthe oonversion of +he old Municipal Hall into Police
_Headquarters sdvising 4h81 he conourred with'+he recommenda+ iong of s+he Build-,

ing Inspeector in +his respec* anl requesting Council inssruc+ion on +he matter,

ghe Chief Building Inspector edvised +ha+ upcnrequest of +hd Treasurer he had LI
investigated the matter of heating +he present R,C,M,P, building juring and
agvisirehagxlitaﬁian of t¢+he former Municipal Hall for police gtation purposes, .

provision hed been mad® in s+he gpecifications for heating the . . s

present R,CM.P, building from the existing bogler in the former Munic%p .
Hall end thst when conversion had been completed t+he Municipal Hall will require ( . B
the full capacity of the boiler &nd thus,willnot permit the present R, CM4Po T
building any hedting facilities, The Building Inspector recalled to mind +t hat ’
the thought a+ the t+ime the present R,C.M.P, building was propcsed was to ultimate}
previde for the permsnent.use of +he building as a s+orage building for Engineer-~
ing Jepartment surplies and +herefore .was no+ oonstructed 40 best sui+ occupancy
or office acecommode+ion purposes,_The Bailding Inspector advised tha+ 1+ was
‘his opinion that the aecommadatian pzdsently usdd by the Lio:ary Board was far
moFe sui+abléd +han +hat that m;ghf be prov;ded by the present ‘R.CM.P, building
jue t0 the fgot that the present Liorary ouilding is enfirely sdlf-contained. .

1

TR TR PRI
rom

having its cwn heating plant, slectric service and toilet facilities,.end fur- . T
ther that the Librery Building oon;ains gertain unuged offiee .scoommodation .. [
which can be made available following the removal of thyg Court Stenographer and

Rrobation Officer +0 the nas Police builiing, nni that 1f this ediiticnal space .-
is no+ immedistely required for library purpoSes that perhaps the Parks Board
might find this space useful for offioe accommaiation and that the goinl use

of this one builiing wculd save certain building operation expenses,’ the ‘Build-
ing Inspedfor concluded tnat the present R.CM,.,P, building.should be dismsntled
and remved from the grounds &s sQon as vacafed by ,the Polige Jepartment, the : ‘
bujlding to boe re-assembled in theg Municipal Yszd 1n aocoxdanoe with +he original’
plan of.the Municipal Engineer or .instesd belong to the Parks Board for 15 use
as & storage bullding on & park site, sucn ugg t0 be On & témporary basis or if
council so desire, to put this building +0 any other use fhey mey ses fit,

and that if it is decided to dismantle this building and re-use 11 &s atstuzage
building that the following items could be salvaged. ’ i '

(1) Plumdbing fixures (2)Heating convectors (3) Light fixtures - )
(4) Gas space haater (5) Electric fan (6) possibly & numbsr of ~
.« windew sesh and fremes, .

P N T

- —

[P

i
Moved by Cr.charlton, seconded by Cr,Morrison "That the report of the Building : ;
Inspector be adopred,” . ot © M

"IN FAVOUR &' Cr Jrummond, Churltof, Morrison. = - -L
MOTION LOST % AGAINS? -~ Cr, Hughes, W,P,Philpsy F, Philps,Hebn : g
Reeve MacSarley° .

Moved b Cr.Hugnes. seeon¢ed by Cr ﬁean ’That this ma¢fe: be tabled and refersed " -
to +he ¥957 Council far +heir consideza+10n. ERN . 12, N R
) ¢ 1 - o : * aCarried Unanimously R

i - - - - A s ~U.

Th;~Chiéf.Adﬁinis%rative'Offiber'submittéd s rerort recommending that #he follow-. | :
ipy. staff appointmengs be made: os PN :

Johan M WeSfby 0¢ &p-

Cuxdf&kdl -Fnginesring Jepartment, Recommenied that My )

- po%nfed to the. pOSifion. effeceive Opfooer 1. 195@. A . N ‘

- ~ [ . [ R ~.L¢ . . )

Watchman -~ Englneezing Jepartment ~ Recommended that Mr. Euwa;d Faizclough be .
appoinfed 40 +he posision,effective June 10,1966 ~v -t ¢ - -4 .-

. 1et 4 Loa b V.A'wlx
S.Shannon
ector — Heslth Jepartment - Recommended that Mr.James S.
Senitery Ingg aLpoinfei 40 +he position,effeo+ive Oo+obar 1,1956,
Clerk T - Enginsering Jep+. -, Recommend¢d that Mr . Henpi Lessard bejappointedfo
Noode a 4he position, + .. | . i s oL . . . )
et . . 1 { . 1 . - L. o R ()

T R T

2 L ‘a . 1 . , N . Lk o

2Bt vave b,

cldxk-stanographdz III -Engineering Jepf. -Reoommended 1ba+ Mx.Bernard pring
pe app01n1vd +o +he posifion. -

Clerk—~ Stenographer I - Pe;sannel Oepf..— Recommeqdei fbat Miss C?nstancf Ftowﬁ

* be ‘a'ppointdd ¢0 the position, L - '

R LA




! 'ﬁ”_]ﬂg

uovel by Cr,Hean,seconded by Cr.Hughes "That the recommenistlons of the Chief Alminig+ra-
+1ve Officer be adeopred,” ,

.

Carried Unasnimously,

. . Y . - . - 3 - TS BTN

civil Jefence To-ordinator for Burnaby submitted & summsry of the activities performed
by our own local Civil Jefence durin% "Operation Jogwooi” on November 18, 1956, and in
a:fiit icn sdviging that +he purrose of this exercisg was ¢0 detormine +he length of tdme
+hat would be involved in +he event of an evacuation of hospital patients to an impro-
_vigsed hospitel’ elseéwhere in t+he loser Mairlend, and tha+ this wes the firs+ +ime any

Civil Jefence Organization had unlertsken this +ype of opsration in the western world,

Moved by cr . Hughes, seconded by Cr,Phidps "+hat the report of the Civil ‘Jefence Co~oadin-
atdr be receivel.” : i

; . Cerried Unani(mously.
LR . . L. - . - - e
C.R.Stein, Prowinciel Civil Defence Co-oriingtor suomi+ted a letter commending the effcrss
of our local Oorganization in connéetion with "'Opexcaf‘ion Jogw.ood _". . Cor
X F.V.Heakoes, Targes+ Area Co-ordinet+or, submitted e le+ter glsc commending the members of
I our local Civil Defence Orgenizeticn, for their part in +his operatipn, <

} 2 24 X 3 © 108 . this { £ . WA

Mcved by Cr .Hug,hes. _seconded P,y Cr, W.?.APJh_ilps "That tpese les ters of comn_xenlm iqno pe

{ received,”
‘ JE ) . . . Carried Unenimously,

The Mediocal H{B‘alth Offiser submitted & repor+ on +h® work of -the Hegls+h -)epartmerrg -

luri +he mqnt+h of Ootober 956,
M‘olwlreggby Cr, rﬁmmond. geopﬁde& oy°Cr.Charltdon "That the monthly repos+ of, the Medical

A : L]

Hewl+h Officesr be received, Carried Unenimously.

The Chief Licence Insrectcr suomitted & roport on &n aprlice+icn of Thomas Williams® to
. operate & junk yard at 250 Fell Avenue advising +hat the subgect property is zoned as
! Light Industrial but that tne property opposito this lanl is developed residentially.
'N recommending that +his applicat ion Be not aepproved due +o thHe goneral re'sidentiel °

appearance of the sirees+ but that snould Commcil due. #o the zoning ese ‘fi+ +0 grang, i
approval, he recommonded that the entire yprd de surrounded by a +ight 8' high ovoard
fence, +0 the getisfact ion of +he Building Inspector and +hat the frong fence De set
vack +0 gonform with geéneral residentiel set back of houses on t+he stree+, and further
that ell requirements of +4e building, fMirs amd health dersrtmentsl e .mete in conneg— /
+ion wish this-operation, The Chief Licence Inspeotor submitted & further réport on
| en eprlication of Ted J»yzuizyns_kil t0 Operate a Jjunk ‘yﬁz-d at 6401 East Hastings ﬁu-egf\ |
; racommendifg,}h&_u this property is located in a commercial Zone anl situs+ed o n |

an stteria ?.Sf“’ﬁy +hat permission be not granted due t+o the unsightly appeasrance of
) such ¢+ypes of businesses end further that urgent consideration be given tc tne se+ting
i up of special zones for this class of business. , b e T .
Moved by Cr.Morrison, seconded by Cr,Hughes "That the reeommeni‘&-rions ¢f t+he Chief !
Licence Imspector ¢+¢ reject both epplicat ions be adopted end +hat Mr, Williams oe
instruoted to remdve the items of Junk which are s+ present ococupying +hé property &t
250 Fell Avanue,"”

' - v s Lok v carried Unenimously.
¢r,Hughes witndrew from she mesting, - - ‘v 3 f oo s _—

The Chief Liocence Inspector subp fted & report on the following claims under the u

i Sheep Protection Aet: : - ' . - . o . e N

; (1) K.Holaman, for the loss of 20 geese and 1 chjicken, . I

o o oes s..-vglued at a t0+sl smount of $128,00 recommsnling that as
the claimant had teken reasdnable precautions to protect the
Lo fowl, that settlemen+t be made in the smbunt of £50,00,

; (2) Ted Chernoff- for tén gsese and foum ghickeng in the +9+a1~

L . Cau n&xcuna o{ { 72800 regogmeniin that a8 the o a;l.ma}w h&g*inmy

adequately protscted py3 fogl against marauding dogs that

! , the claim be disallowed,

(3) Melvin L,Burgess, for the loss of four ducks valued a+ $20,00
recoommeniing that &s he ¢00 had not+ taken sufficient pre-,
cautions t0 proteet his ducks that his claim be alse
disellowed, ' - '

' . . . - 1 IS
Moved by Cr.W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr.,)rummond “Thet the recommend of
Lic.no.ylnspsc*or {lps, op*ad'i ¥y Cr Thet t mmeniations of ths Chi

-Carried Unenimously.

3.

Cr.Mosrrison withdrew from the meet ing,

The Treasuper suomitted Disbursements for the ¢we wesk period ended Nov.30th in the
arPungy of $149,281,59,. . o
Yoved by Cf,w,P.Philps,seconded by Cr.Drummond "That the Digbursemenrs ow appeoved
a3 submiteed,” : ' . :

. . Carried Unenimously.




'

* 1

110

Phe Treasurer submitted recommendation that allowances be made undor Sec+ion 311
of the Munioipal Act a3 follows: .

) .L,18l, Bl¥.32, Lot 5 Thos, Manser, 4120 Venables St.
195 Penalty , % 4.30 {
13 A ! - ‘ .
D.L. 98; Blk,30/34, Lots 33 and 34,S% of Nj F,Parker

1715 Nelson 1956 Penalty Co 2,25
*J L.69 Blk,38 Lo+ 8 S,J.Sparrow,4181 Norfolk St, 1956 Penalty 2,50 t
d.L. 187 Blk.18 Lo+ 17 E.F.Cavanaugh, 4268 Cambriige St, ) .
1956 Penalty 4,25
) ,L,187 Blk. 27 Lot 28 Elizabeth Smith, 4335 Reon Streest,
1956 Penalty ( - 3.76 ..
D.L. 28N Blk.5 SW pt} Wm, Clarke, 707 Edmonds St, 195 Penalty 3.24
. ' - 4 1] ' » L]
) ,L, 795 Blk,? Lot 10 R.Pontifex, 4006 Douglas Road,1956 Penalty 1 4,65 -

J oL, 33 Blk.64 S,66,.57" J, Hackott,3728 Willfngiom Ave 1956 Pehalty 6,55

J.L, 27 Blk.6, Lot 33, G. Cavenagh, 339 llth Ave, 1956 Penalty 7.03

oL, 158E} Blk, 13 Lot 10 Ej R.Garbust, 3307 Clingon®. 195 Penalty 5,16

J,.L.4 11 Blk.8 Sk, 11924, Richard Newport,1450 Co.ldi'cut,txst ,1956 . T .
Penslty 6.47

4

1) oL 69 Blk.23, Lot 4E2‘ Lydia Marsnall, 4256 ﬂlyiesda.le St. 19%

- oL

o= . Penal+y + 3,565
9.L, 92 Blk,146 Janet+ Wilson, 2674 Griffit+hs -Ave, 1956 Penaltry 4, %!
R s -
Y.L, V98 Blk,7 Lo+ 9 Jirk Van Jer Bent,2713 Gilpin St. S ' .
: a o 1954 Penalty anl imseress+ 18,43
! 1. ‘
Do L 95N Bl 1/3 5.D.34/38 Lot 79 SEX H.Hirsf,lG'?l 16th Ave, ) }
, . 1955 Penalty a;x.i interest | , 7.58
D ,bs127 Blk.79 Lo+ 9 W.J.Boxall, 201 Ellesmere Ave,195 Penaltly 6,92 S
. . N P , .
- - 1 - “ . [ $ 91.00

- . - 5 1
Moved by Cr,W.P.,Philps, seconded by Cre.Charlton "That tho recommendations of the -
Tressurer be adopseed,” o .- .. "

. L e e . . Carried. Unanimously,

~ 1 : - N - . v R kY

The Committes, on Invest+ments recommendad ths purchase of Government of Canala;'

2 % debentures due 15 June 1957 at 99 1/8 - $148,687,50 advising +nat
tndsd goourities will yield 4,05% which is the highds? rg+¢ of intersst paid

by the Government in morg +han 25 years. _ | . o
Moved by Cr, W,P.,Philps,seconded by Cl JHean "Tha+ +he reoommendation of the o

committee en InvestmeNts be a\iopted . R
) : Carridd Unanimously.

.

The Pa;ks Board suomitted Jerailed Account of Works for, the +Wo. week period
endad Octobsr 28th, 195, end . November 11,1956,
Moved by Cr, WeP, Philps.seconded by Cz-. x)rummon.i‘ "That tne reports be recaived,

) <t oot carried Unanimously.
R B . s [ - .. . v . . ]
Crs.Morrigon and Hughes retusrned, . .

Board oF Works Enginser submitted & further report on the matter of constructing
steps on the Cembridge Street+ rosd allowance adviling“that $he B.C,Electric at

thé request of his Jdpartment hed mede & survey'of the’ numbar,of porgdus tsing
e bus in this vicinity revealing that of +he 25 ¢rips a day made oy +his pdus

ngers, boarded and 29 pasgengers were disgharged at +he Howard and
mg ggegswp anl +hut 32 pangnge%s boarded ang 41gdisohazged a+ the HowaRd and

Jun:las 5+0p. The Roard of Works Bfiginesr concluded from this sirvey that s+he =~ * +\0
eres seyved Dy steps on Cambridge Street would probably. be 18% of the ares. servad
by the Cambridge stop and aoout 10% of the ares served by the Junias aswp, .

and ¢hefefcxe that the instsllation of the s*eps would eid possibly né more tnan
six t+0 ten people per day, &nd alsc thet +he term "minimum e¢ffor+” as usad in his
1ss+ report on +his matter mesnt s+ops carved oust of the earth and only where




6ha,

+he+ that 'pars of +the ra+hway no+ Bxdesdiv $ s+eer’woull be constructed as a-gravsl.

negagsary riéqrs mede jof +re§+ed,1imber suggorfed by +y0 gteel s+pkes ing+alled and
rath only, : . )

A
[T .
Mcved by Cr,Jrummoni, sedonded by Cr Hughes "Tha+ oopies of +his report ani also
4 he rgrorf.of the Engindef ms +0 the cost 1pv01ved be gen+ +o f98‘Céb1f0l Hill Pa+e~
payers' Assoociation anl further that they be adviged of Council's relucasnce on spend-
ing %#500,00 on this project.” ’ . ) : -

- carr jed Unanimously,

13 - N «

The Munlciprel Enginecr gubmi++ed a reror+ in regards +¢0 +he use of a news t+ype of
strees+ gign as s rerlgcemens for the simple post+ currently in usge adyis ing t+ha+ +he
present $Epe while having certain slvantagecus in econgmy and simpliciry gre subject
to quite heavy mainteNunce costs and cons defgle defacement gni +hat +he versical
le+tering thereon is sometimes d1ffioculs. +¢ read from a moving vehicle,.The Engineer

regented &« copy of .the new type of sign proposed which he feels embodies a numbgr of
gistinct sdventages 1in that the proposed sluminum sign has' large horizontal lettuering
snd includes the Rlock number qf the straet, anq Thaf i gasia~ref1601qgized backing
ani 1s prcduced from & permansn+ material, and . also t+hat-it would.be meunt+ed on &
square aluminum post embedded.in concrete. The total cost ineluding the +wo strees .
plates-= post and installation wes egtimated 2o oo about $19,00 which is considersbdly
higher than the cest-of the curren%}tyge in use out slightlgaless +han theicast af .
othor +ypes ip use in +his ares, ne Enginser consclule tha+-+0is new-sign 0e,ip- ,
srodiiced s &-gradual replacement'for exis+ing posts &s they require re-ieeddring and
t+hat &ll new instellstions osmade of the new:type. - R . L T s

a. . A T 4 - 3

Moved by Cr.Charl+on, seconded by Cr Morrison "That the suggestion of the Muhicipal
Engineer that all stree+ signs be  repluced by this new tiype at such fime &s the - - -
axigt ing stroet signs ere in nced Ry of re-lettéring, pe adopted.” * Cou

ot R - ' carried Unanimously.

1

- e - N - . <. - - - - n

The Municipal Engineer subm;tteq'oe}ailed Account of Works fdr the two wedk pegiodg‘f

endéd November 2bth, 1956,
Mcved by Cr. Charly9n,seconded oy pr MorrisoN fTha+ the report beqre?eived," -

e . . Carried Unanimously.

The Municipal Engineer suomitted Board of Works estimates of work for tbé three week
perfod Dutween Decemoet_10th and’3lst, 1956 in the gotal amcunt of %77,710,00,

Mcved by Cr.Charltcn, seconded by Cr, W,P,Philps "That +he estimates be Approved 53
submi+ted,” .

- t

R Carried Unanimcusly.
The Municipal Epgineersubmitted Water Woerks estimetés of work r the three wevk
pariag boiwean J8c. 10+h &nd Slst, 1956 in ths t0+al emount °f§§9n452e00. P
Moved oy gr.»F.Philps. seconded by Cr. Mcrrison, "The+ the es+imates as submisted e
approved, Carried Unanimously.

The Munigipal Engineer suomi+ted Garbsge Colleotion estimates.fog the thres. woeok
period,. eeemberg10¢h 40 3lst, 1955, 1% +he *pgal~egnyn+'9} 11,065.00. . +)
Mo ved og gr.chprlfon. gseconded by Cr, F.Philps "That the estimates a3 suomisted be
approved ™ - : . . - g ? i =,

' [

i+ .. Cerried Unanimously.

The S+aff'Lend Sale Committee submit+ed & repor¢ op'‘the following applica+fons:
- ' - . - > v
(1) Application OF Paoific Metsls Ltd, to purchase ldo+s 5 and 6, S.J. "A", Blk.9
J,.L.125 and Supérior Construction Co,Ltdi, for purchasé of Lo+s 9,10, 1i, d.L,74nﬁ
respoctively £3r iIndustrjiel use, advising t+het the oc0st of services ¢o +the prop-
erty under spplication by Paocific Metuls Ltd, would be $22,100,00 and the. cost

of services +0 Superior Cdnstruction Cco,Ltd, progerty_wouli os $18,700,00, recom-—
mending thut both' aprlica¢ions De not enterteadned es doth sites are laosted on

+he Reyal Oak — 'Springer diversion whioh 1¢ 13 snticirated will oe cne of the —
principsl stree+s traveérsing the contral Heavy Industrial listriot &nd as such

should enhance +he stendand of industrial development t0 D8 exrected for.a subds
s¢an3191 acrouge in +his vicinity and that as both applications snvisage bulk

storagt, low value and pqpéioly uns ight 1y types ¢f ousines$es +nat sale of thisg
property would not serve Council's policy of enccursging inlustrisl development,

snl +hat due +6 +hy high ocosy only & very ldy return for the‘igni oculd ba expeo-

ted, The Chairman of the . Lanl Sele Compittee reported verbally +hea+ the servieing
co8t3 shown On the report were overlapping.+d some d©xtsnt and +hersfore not +trud
figusres, . .

(2) HartleY Leland +0 purchase Lo+ 8, Blk.10, J,L.,69 reoommdnding +hat tais 1ot be
801d fcr +he sum of $1,800,00 suoh sum +0 include cost’ of’'gorvices, -

(3) Burnaby Eststes Limised +o purchase Lo+s 5 and 6, Blk.”, J,l,161 recommending

thut these lots be gold for $2,600,00 including cost of sdrvices, sudject t0 the
approval of the Sanitary Inspector rogarding traie wastse, : ;




315 11~

(4) R.J.Jenkins +o purchase Lot+s 1 and '8, Blk.40, dq+ 11, Blk.dl Lo+ 6,Blk,49 ~
all of D.L.30 recommanding +hat this property be no+ s01d un+ 1l such +ime
as the development of Blocks 46 to 48 of J,L,30 is known, . :
- Moved by Cr.)rummond, seconded by Cr Hean "Tha+ I+ems 2,3, 4 be ad opt ed and
that Item 1 be referred sack t+0 +he property Manager for price and also for fur-

ther details &s tcthe applicants intent icns,” carried, )
. cr ,Hughesagdinst, *

4

-

- ———

g A Specisl commi+tee suomitted a repor+ covering three avplications to establish

; tent camp sites wi+nin +he Muniocipality, &ivis§ng thet 8ven_thcough the Lower
Meinlend region offers unlimi+eld opportunities for souris+siOtocal vacat icning
cempers, the Municipality offers few, if &ny, areas in nat+ural se++ings gand con-
ditions attrective +¢ bcna fide campérs, noting in this connee+ion +ha+ +he
recreaticn division cf thé Prcvincial Government as well as private agencies
hes provided reguleted camping end picnic areas a&nd in aidition_+here are in- . - _ l
numbseble unregulsted areus open +o0 cempers, The Committee fupther felt +has:due .
t0 the proximity of "eity" faoilities persons desiring +ourise ‘acemooda+ion would i
prefer to patronize hotels - auto courts and the like rather than -rudimentary
standerds of shelter and further that any camping premises would inevitably
t+end +0 generetd nuisances amnd additionsl seevicing and - policing ecosts, dis-
proportionate sith +heir.value +o0 +he Community and +0 +he revenues of +he Cor- . :

égﬁi poraticn, in that any regulations devised to control this class of business would !

require almost constant inspection +¢¢ suitably enforge +he regulations,.The Come :

. mittee werg of the opinion that the heglth of inhabis+ants of +his type of accomo~-
du+ ion would be jeopardized due to the prevelent climatic conditions in this
regicn and further that 9st+ablishment of cemping sites would prejudice the amenity
and value of ad Joining residential areas snd also use of lands for these purroses
wolld frustrate the possioility of a subdivision'and devslopment of cther’acresgds
ad)acent either due 4o the depreciastive effects they wculd have +0 adjoining prop~
erties or +¢o 1he‘d1%ficulties that would be enccuntered in ettempting to secure
roud &nd hene allowences for sccommolation of both, The Committee concluded by
recommending that +he three specific applicationsbe rejected and further that tent
calip accommodation be nd+ encoursged witdin the Municipality anl further rocommemd

~ded *haflfhs Biurnaby Healt+h' By-law NOLSOQ as amended oy dy~law 711l be furthsr

aemended.+o specifically exclude tent camps from within s+he interpretetion of g
4+0urist camp,

g oved by Cr.Hesn, seconded by Cr,Morrison 'That this report be referred +o6 the
%pecialycommifteg sef up +9 gcnsiger tne intrcducticn gf a by-law governing v
tourist socommodation within the Munieipaliaeys” . - ¢ .
carried Unanimously,

councillor Hean withdrew from' the meting. _ ' ] o

The Town Planning Commission suomitted a rorort-on the following epplications
for rezoning:: : . .

: (1) Application of A.C.Jigney for the rezoning of the remaining portion of Block
‘ TE" sxoapicthe east- 46.2' J . L,97 from Raesidential Two Femily to-Light Indus-
i . triel aivising that the applicant, Westerh Javelopmént and Power Company
! intend +0 develop some 20 acres in this vicinity for warehausinﬁ purposes,

. The Commission recommended that this application oo approved and that the
T;;L/~ subject property oe rozonsed frOm Residential Two Family to Light Industrial

ave and 8Xcept +hs westorlyd40' thersof sbutting MoPhsrson Avenue besween
atling Stree+ and Irmin Street and also suggested that +he applicant e
ppproached in'the mattor of providing sdequate building set backs along the

south sidé of she prggerty 80 that exist+ing residential development on - -

Irmin S¢reet may be equately protected from: the proposed industrial de-

| velopmant, PR .
Town Planning Commis3iom be adopted,” .Carried Uneanimously.

1

cr-Hean recurned +o0 the maeting.

(2} Applicetion of M.R.Jamés for the rezonin% of Lot 9, Bloocks 23 and 24,) .L,32
’

frcm Regsilential Two Family tc Commeroia

i
f
|
i‘ ﬁoved'b§ CP.Charlton, geconded by Cr.MOrrison "That {he recommendation of the
l recommanding that this applica--

v moderstely valused well-meintsined single femily residences, that the subject .
ropeéryy 40es not lie within the gres outlined in a report of the Commission 4

ime d : @ o I
o st Sonde cat D11 50S 13ho 53T ORY T ORR0 N8, Shu il BabdTE FRUAS BRI PARRRI
depreciating «

/i%;> * tion be not epproved as genersl development in the immeiiate "ares is of

on surrounding established residentialivalues.

. Moved by Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr:Hﬁéhés "That ' the rocommendation of the
Tosn Planning Commission be adopted.” carrial Unanimously.

ce et . T -

; coﬁncillor Hean withdreg from the meeting,’ g




(3) Application of John Pat+drson for rezonirg of the remnining portion of BRlock 6,
)

and Bloock 5, J.L.94 Cenire from Resiilential Twd Femily ¢o mmereial,

The Commission advised t+hat+ the & icénf intended +o éreect &sn automobile répair
shop on the property in questicn Eﬁ& Sﬁe +0 +he proximit+y of nearby residencgs

hed indicated his willingness +0 leave a portion of his property uncleared to

provide a form of buffer between his property ani the residentiel properties //
close by, The Commission felt that even t+hough this form c¢f buffer was usedga

fragmented zoning pat+ern would result ard furs hermore +that the resgident 1ally

zoned property could be used for the perking of autbmodbiles which in their !
opinicn wculd conssitute e nulsance bs s résul+ of +heir apreasrance 4o adJoinigg(//”/////
propers y owners, The Commission, in viey of the foregoing considera+ions, recom="

mended +hat the app%ication 40 regbne 02 not apgroved but ing+ead,-the ggglicanf
e To &

be diracted 40 th wn Planning. Board of Appe for permission tp es+s sh +he
tyre of pusinsgss he proposes, . . L
Moved by Cr .Hughes, seconded oy Cr.CharltolN "That the recommendaticn of the Town
Planning Ccmmission be adopred.,” e . ]
s Carried,

cr.Drummoni digsenoihg.
cr . Heen returned to the mee+ ing, : '
! . . - L VN
Moved by Cr, F.,Philps, secogded by Cr.CherltoN "That the Plenning Engineer appear
pefore +he Boatd of Apperl 0 suomit his opinion and advise the Board tha+ the

Council have no ¢bjection +o +he application.” ! carried,
R . cr Jrummoni dissenting.

4 -

A Special Commisttee submi+ted a further repocrt rertinent to +he Forest Glen Replot+i ng
Scheme 1r gotordante with Sedtion 35 cf the Town Planning Act wnich resds ss fol-
lows, . . . . . .
"35,fithin four months after the initiation of the indertaking the council shali ™ ~
bytiesolution dither: ’ o ' -
. LS code FONUY N B
(a) Diseontinue the undertaking ani file a certified oogy of the resoclugion in
the Lanl Regdistry, whércupon +he the Registrer shal cancel the note of
the filing of the resolution deciding to proceed with the schome - and

(b) Authorize the completion of the undert+sking ahd +he putting into offact
of the schems of revloteing and the.derposi+ in the.Lend Rogistry Office
qu%dplan af the replotting made! inmcomplisnce with section 80 of the
" 3 & .
oy;er,R¥§}§${§:A?t énd‘aléextifice+e g?ving in tabulated fafm and numerical

(1) The description of e¢ach nes parcel, - : ¢ .- ' B . -
(2) The name anl gidréss of the dwner to whom 2adh new pargel ngs oeen’ ~C:;Z?
+ "1 gllotted,

(3) The former parcel in respact of which the allotment of the now parcel L
C ' . is madé; &nd°secondly: . . S

(4 ) the description.of the former parcel, .

(5) The description of +ho news parcel,

(6) which.plan and certificate sball be sigped oy,the Clerk anl sesled, with
the segl of the Municirality. Upon such deposi4 and upon payment of

the proper fees the undertaking snall be'dee@ed 40 be completed.” ‘

o

¢ . - .- . O T T Y DU Y s« ..

The Commi+tee edvised she+ should Counoil wish t0 prooeed under Sudsecticn (b) of

secticn 35, the following‘pequiqemenxs woqld naedvto be me+t:

(1) Appoinsment of e Commissioner by the Supreme Court on pEtition of the Council
within oné mcnth to hear cegrlain1s by‘ncn-cansen11n§ swners, i

(2) Paymént cf Compensation 40 &isswnyimg consenting owndrs as set forth in the
consent forms annexed t0 +his report swithin a 'pericd of +hree Bonths from com=
‘plet fon of -¢he scheme, ' ' ;

(%) Paymens of ‘compénsstion +d0 non-consénting owners &s awarded by the Commissicner
(or the Suprems Court On appeal) within tnree months from tne date of award,
And, under the provisicns of tha Scheme &s presented in reports to Council previous

1y, &8s well &s this roport and the ascoompanying plan, the following:

(4) Seouring +he approvel of the Lisutenant Governor in council of the¢ modifigetion
40 the 1955 Wetdr Works by~lsw by which 1t has been proposad to sgervice the ’
"main” road, : : .

(6) The sele of unalloted lends (designat+ed as surplus end numbered 3,4,13,14,15,

. 22,23,24,25,26, 27, 28, 30, 31,32,33, 34, 35, 36, 46, amd 47 on th9 socompeny-

s ing tplen) 0y tfe Corporet icn +0 meet ‘the costs of vne scnems,

{6) The cinstrugtion of sne "main roed” &t & odst of $10,500,00 from Gemersl

| Revenue Funis ani +ne installerion of cartein thetdentsl sarvi;es an?d:ge

piping of's portion of & weter course, obst of $5,638,00 1o be chargedtd

the scheme,

Tne Commpitted al3c submiseed 8 summary Of negdotlations & ov,30tn,l956 gneérein
109y #ﬁ?%cﬁfdl YhasS¥ne 18%a1L ussdssei valuzgc} tno eiis%igg g&%i'?iﬂ’%arcafg?lis

,48.380.00 - +hat consents hal vden received from 10 owners =~ +hat consents should

be forthcoming from 3 V.L,A, rercels - that dne of the ‘el Mynicepgly owned
'BnJ +n&s the §wners af tné regaining three purcels ﬁai §§i°eo§sii¢e?? .%E‘{i..er

4




o

indiceting thet. consenss have been Feceived from 70% of 4he ownars of the nuhbgr
of parcels wishin +he distrios, represefming. 71% of +he ass9ssed velue of such
land and that as +he Ac+ réguires consent .40 be obtained from only.60% of +he

number of owners represensing 50% of the assessed- velueof land, +he Council can
now proceed if they so desire, : - -

Moved' by Cr Morrison, seconded by’c;. W.P,Philps "That +his report be. rpoeived |
and that. pursuant o Part IT of +he Town Planning Act, +he scheme of replotting
portions of Jistrict Lots 32 and 82, Group 1, N.W,). be authorized t0 be pro=- -
ceeded with by resolution of t+he Council on the 10th day of August, be complested
ahd put into effsct and tha+ +he plan of replo¢t ing made in accordance mith
Sectlon 80 of -the Land Registry Act and a cortificate giving. in tabulated -form-
a numerical odder éag deseription of each new parcel, o ’

b) name end eddress of the Owner«to whom each new parcel

L -hes Been allotted - . : -

(¢) Former parcel in regpec+ of which & new allotment is

end seecondly: A made
©  (a)'descriptibn'of the former parcel,
(b) desoripticn of the new parocel, which'plan and ocertificate :

shall be signed by the Clerk and sealed with thé seal of\thé Municipallsty amd
be deposited in the Land Registry Office, Néw Westmins+er, and the proper fees

paid,” . T carried Unanimously,

The_Chief Adminisfragive 0fficerand the Plenning Engineer suomitted & joint re- .
pere”in rogatds to th® proposed exchange - Mayfield Street, as profefred by the i
School Board somé time ago, advising they had eonferred with +he owner, the +wy0 * ~?
affected Boards and the Property Manager as +0 what lands should be exchanged,  *°
and as & resuly recommeNded ¢+hat the following be offered:

il

~

doa - - o, i - . . . . . - P
(e) fringe of 7 potential-lots on t+he north side of the Riverwsay East

school site, - . i..
(b) Partial cash payment.

(o) some,potential lots in the Corporation ownedlands. bounded app;bx—‘
imately Dy Gamma Avenue, Penzance.Jrive snd Cambridge Strees,

(C8

» t
¥ . *

N . - . . . 1

The (ommittee further sdvised that should +his approach bde accdptaole +o0 Ddth
council and the applicant, the sotusl exchange would bs negotiet¢d ip thy ligh+
of currint market valuas on the basis of development and servicing cos+s as.
aprlied to resideptial property, : ’

] - : : oo il \
Moved by Cr.Hean, secondedeQ Cr, F,Philps "?hat the exchange be carried on in

the mat+er outlined and the price negctiated 6s . suggested,” . R (
Carried Qnen;mauslyoi

The Chief Building Inspector suomitted & report in conneet ion with building
grades and uniform-stendard of develpopment for the Corporation sublivision in
J.L.11l edvising that the sudiivision pattern designed on the topography of this
land has imposed a predominent cross-grads on +0e individual lots - that 1s, a
steeper grade frOm side 40 side instesd of from end 46 end cf esch lot+ and + -

Z;L‘ therefore if the yardage df the individual lo+s are to be brought *fo a finighed = "7

tedé approximeting harizontsl, each lot might need to have “its grade retained T

agéins+'fhe neighbcuﬁing lot to the higher gide, ou+ +his situat+icn ocould be ’ )
sverted 1f 4he naturel grade and crossfall 1s tetained on esch lo+ although it .
wes his observaet ion thet in the mej)ority of cases the front yerd 1s orought to

s neer horizontsl grede, Furthermore, +hat lots having a predominant cross grade
present g problem Insefer as ocontrol of draingge is concerned present a problem

inscfer as control of druinage is-ccncérned in thet sdequate control wannot bs -,
obtained and thut as only six lots in tne suod ivision afe t0 recoive sewer don- ¢ -
nect+ion, ‘extreme oareé should 0s-:taken +0 1loca+e sepric tanks so that ample o

s . “ - . o o
prorerty remgins for drainege purposes, &nd at the same ¢+ime ¢o proveny septie
offluent from entering perimeter tile dreins around building% on lower properties,
The_ﬁuifding fnspec¢or in reference to th® placing cf property restric:ive cav- .
8nents on land within the suddivi'sion’ in order to res+sin uniform deVelopment, °
submi+ted 8 ge+ of spacifdcetions which he suygested be considerad &s posgiole
items for ‘inclusion in such ‘& reéstrictive covéntant, and +hat Council would oe
in +heir legal righ+s +0 imposa such restrictions should +hey so 1631€e' The
uildi Inspector &lso _suggested that there 0o & maximum ¢ime limi+ {(+wo or
?hiee E%Ars gassibly aafte%gissuange of & oduilding permis ;n which & Duilding
mus+ be completed and resdy for cccupancy and alsc thst the exterior of g build-
ing must be entirsly complete &8s per thpir plen before ocoupsnoy of tne ouiliing
may :be autho rilzed. . .- -

-




%

o

b e v e

AJ
#1115

The Property Mansger submis+ed a fursher repors+ on pestrictive covenants in the Cor-
poras 1on sublivision in District Lot 11 aivising that +hough such covenants proved
40 be bengficisl t+o +he neighbourhcod, Sur own By-lews cen providé +he same benafis
lgnd further that +he price se+ on the lo+s in ques+ion will consti+u+e +he meens

+of eliminating a poor class of residensisl develorment, recommending +ha+ no sres+rie-
+ive covenants be imrosed Qn +he lots +o be s?¥d in District Lot 11,

- ) N S

. " . i L= N N _
Moved by €r ,F.Philps,secended by Cr, Hean "That +ha}epor+s of t+he Chief Builling fn-

.spﬂofor anilfhe Property Manager be received, cerried Unanimously

B a ot ' A oe tld voa s PO “ s e . & .
"The Solicitor submi+fed a summary of ressons for'Julgment in +he rocént Atlss Copgéo of
-cenals Limited case against Fhe Municipalisys - . o o t
Moved by Cr. F.,Philps,séponded by Cr, Hean "That +ne summary' of 428 Solicitor bDe re--
ejved and copie en o all Co illo by heir informa¢ion,
celv & pies sent ¢ .a uncillors for + r rma+ ion carried Unanimously,/—/”/
. - - - PO - - o R ~ 2 4 B o . . v -
.The Municipal Clerk gubmitted the following Certificates cf sufficiency for paving
.of stree+s under +he Local Improvement Act: : : N '
« -{a) JerseysAve, from Kingsway to Thurs+on Street, ¢ *
) (b) Burlington Ave, from Impsriasl St. to Kingsway, )
‘Moved ®y Cr. Cherlion,secconded oy Cr McrriscN "Tha+ +he €ertificetes be recaived and
referred +o the Municipsl Engineér for rerort &s:.t0.casts.' . o0l Bl -

. =Tt R + cerried Unanimedsly.

. - ) 3 B

Mcved by Cr, Morrison,seocpded by Cr, Orummond "That th®.necessary aufgorify be
grented for the Reeve and Clark +o sign and affix the Cobporate seal t0 the follow-

- ing documenss: . . e - - ' . Cods Ly g . o N

' (e) Relepse of Temporsry Jwelling Agreement - Steve and Eve' Egsar, -~ °*

Lot 17, Blko5, J,L,97

-« - (b) DemolitioN contract-Williams C€gnstructipn Co,.ptd, re Barpet =,
‘. Village Houses." o -
P S S Y . Carried Unenimoysly,

The Property Manager submitted &, repory giving the breakdown of the price recommended
for the sale of Lot A, J,L,105 Blooks 11 and 13,°J,L.6; Blook 3, 1.L.148 %0 Lake

_city Iniustrial Corporetiorn Limited -as follows: e )

;r.(8) 1og A - 7,46 soreg at $3,500,00 per scre, $36,110,00,

(b) Blookslil and 12, and Blocki3 =.9,21 aoros at $659.0b per acré1 . 'y
e - . Ch . - $12,490,00 .

. « - Total $38;600,00,
:Movﬂd by Bn.Hughos.-seeonded by Cr.Drummond "The4:.the repory of the Property Manager

be regeived and that he ba, asked +0 bring down a further re : .0the bagis 1
arrivingvzf the $ribe gey, "B e g down & further ropory as to0the Dasis in

T . Cerrisi UnanimoUsly:

Mr., E.R.loftus.of Lake City:Indystrial Corporsticp,limitsd, appeaged and requested en
. opportunity 0 be heard on this matter, v R .
Moved by €r. F,Philpa,-seconded by Cr, Charlton "That Mr. Loftus be heard,”

.

Wi Cerrisl;Unsnimously.

Mr . Loftus sdvised t+hat his Compend had agreed to everything ¢ontained in the Engine.
ear's report of Novembor 19¢h except the %irs+ paragraph under "Drainsge” - and in
partioulstr that part that +hd Company should ba prepare d +0 construoct channelsg of
sufficient gize 1in cross-seotion t+6 accommodatd all surface run-off emans+ ing from
the Company ;‘gererfy as wal.as tho tributary ereass lying to the north, The rate
of run-off +6' be ocaloulafed/op +he basis df complets ?evelopmaﬁt of +he antire *
srioutery areas. . ' : - - - ¢ .
Moved by Cr,Hughgs,”sagonqed by Cr,Jrummond "That the solicitor be request+ed to
oring dowh & répdre by néxt Monday evening, Jec,l0th as t0 the legality of the

.. ¢terms gnd.conddeidns as se+ forth-in ¢he Engineer's.1et1er(of_Nov.,191h,"

1 a

2 s S 11 . [ -

, Carried (Unahimoudly.
"Moved by Cr Morrison,secénded by Cr.ChbrltoN *Phat fhis an+ire maetser b tebled
:* unt 11 nexy Monday evening.” .-

cartied Unanimcusly

[ [ &

\
- 0 4 N - il - . s e

: Movel by Cr,W.,P,Philps,scconded by Cr.Drummondi "That the Council rosolve' into & .
L commit4 e og the Wnole +0 censiter "Burnaby Jrainegs Works Construction ani Loan .
£: By-law 19667, ' o carried Unanimeusly

o The Reove askod'qne’qnestiOn:"Whu» is your!favcur Wi?hlfhid oy—lan?" i
. Moved by Cr} W.P.Philps,Seconded by Cr Morrisoh "Tha+ +he dy-lew be reud.vy short

t11le only. o ' Cale sl Unsnimdadly.




Ty 116

ﬁdved by cr. W,P,Philps, secdnded oy Cr, Morrison "Thu +he Commit++ee rise snd

1

repors the by-law complete wmithous endmen
ro y plete it ~emendmens, -carried Unanimously.

..

_The Council reconvened, -

Moved by Cr. W,PiPhilps,3econded by Cr.MorrisoN "That "Burnaby Jrainsge Works -Con

~gtruction anl Loan By~law 1956" be now passed,”
- . S o Carried Unanimously,
'L ) T )

Moved by or ilps, seconded by Cr . Hughes "Thaf John H, Shaw be and is
hereby appoimed ge?g ning 09%109 yto +ak§ the vote of t+he elecsors on "Burnsby
gzainsge Works Con su‘ ot log ani Loan By-law 195" with power +6 Eppoint his own’
eputy Re*urning Officers,
. ) . sCarrjed. Unanimously.
Moved by cr, W.P,Philgs, gseconded by Cr . Morr ison "That Polling Places be opened
at the same +imes and places as +he Municipal Eleec+icn for +he purpose of
t+aking the vote of the Elec+tors on Burnaby n)xé.inagd Wm ks Construction and Loan
By-law 19567, 1
N i . . . . .Curried Unanimeusly.

Y-

Moved. by Cr,Charlton,secorded by ¢r . fughes "Thet "Burnaby Easgemgnt Aut hox ization,
By~-lew No,10, 195" ba now.introduced and.+he council 8i+ as & Commi+tee of the

.Whole wit+h the Reeve in the Chair to consider the by-law,”
Carrisd Tnanimously,

The R9eve asked the question:"What 1s your pléhsure si+h fhis by-lew.”- -

Moved by Cr,Char 1fon,seconded by Cr ,Hughes "That 1ne by-law be read by short

title only, - : t
¢ . » l t - - t - -

Moved by Cr, Charlson,seconded by Cr,Jrummond "Phat:the Committee rige and report

the by-law complate without amendment,”

The Council re-convened,

'S

Cairiad Unanimous ly.

Carried Unanimously,

Moved by cr. ch rlson,seconded by cr Jrummoni "That Buf-nab& Eagement Authcrizetin
et R .

By-law No,1D, 196" be now” passsdsy™
ETN - . Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr.Morr ison,seeonded by*Cr Hughes "That * "Burnaby 'Liand Sal® By-l‘aw‘No 7y
1956, Amendment By-law.1956" be now introduced and thst t+he Council sit as(a)
committee Of the Whole wieh 4+he Reeve in the Chair +0 occnsider the by-law,"

.Capried Unanimously,
The Reeve asked t+he question:"What -is your. plessure .with this by-law,”

PR Ay Py

Moved by Cr, Morrison, sécohdedby Cr.Hughes "Th4¥ the'by-lay bo reed by shért ~ ' -

4+itle only," carried Unanimously,

PO ]

Moved by Cr,Morrison,ssconded by‘Cr.Hughﬂs "That +he Commiftee zise and 1ep0n R
t+he by-law complete mithcus amsndment, . I
' P Ca.u 1ed Unanimgus}.y.

. ~ R

‘The ‘¢council re-convened,

Moved by Cr.Mcrrison,seconded by Cr.Hughgs i(That "Burnaby Land Sale By=law No,7, _

P -1k " be d, H L
1956, Amendment Byllbw 19?3 Abs.ncw pssFe 75 . Cartied Ungnimoasly;

.1 .- I LS ~ " - T - RS

voved by cr.flughés, seconded by Cr, W,P.Philps "Thaf, Burnaby Park dedication =
By—lsw 1950, Amendment By-law 1956" bo nows reconsidered, :
oL Lo, e . ‘Céstiad Ungnimousiy. ~ *
aved Dby cr.Hughes,.saoonded by ¢r, W,P.Philps "That "Burnaby Park Uedication
By-lew 1950, Amendment By~law 1956" be now finally sdopted amd that the Reeve

ani Clery be mutherized ¢0 sign the by-law and affix the Corporate soal
there+d,

. ~ -
catyied Unanimously.

Cr . Hean returned +0 the meeting.

Moved by Cr.Morrison,secondedby Cr, Drummond "Tha+ "Burnaby Lend Sale By=lew

No.,13, 195" be now insroduced and thet the Council sit 8y 8 Committ ge of the_
Wnole with +he Reeve in the Chair to0 consider,the by-lew,"
i Carried Unanimously. )

The Reeve asked the quest+ion:"Wwhat is your, plessurs with t+his by-law?’
Moved by Cr.Morr ison,seeonied by Cr. L)x-ummopd "That ,the by-lew be 1ead by

_shory title only,” Carried Unanimously,

L

s

"

Y

P AN WA

i



B

411 117

Moved by Cr Morrison,seconded by cr.Qrquonq "Tha+t the Committee rigse snl rerort the
by-lew comple+e without ameniment,” ‘ ,
¢ : - I ' cerried Unanimously.
The Council re-convensd, T ) e
Moved by Cr.Morrison,seconied by Cr.Jrummend "Thgs "Burneby Lend Salé By=law No,13,
1956" bg now passed,” . . . R AN .
Carried Tnanimously,
¥ .

. - - . e e st ' Cob e

The Municipal Clerk submitted «Cortifice+e of Sufficiency in connéction with +the
construcht fon of +he West+ridge Combined sewer, pursuan+ +0 the lLocal Improvement Act
attesting as follows:

P Y -
(1) That I am the ClerK of the Municipal Council of t+he Jis+rict of Burnaby,
(2) That on the 1s+ day of Novemder, A.), 1956 T Gi4 causcto be mailed to +he owmers
of property in that portion of +he Municipali+y of Burnaby known as Westridge

Combinad Sewer Area, notice of intention of the Council ¢+0 construct sewers within
t+he seid area,

(3) The+ pursuant 10 the prcvisions of the Local Improvement Act, final date for re- //
ceiving ob)ections +o0 the proposed construction was Jecember 1st, 1956,

(4) That the number cf Gwners affected by sne proposed work is 610, having an assesged

d d he ed
%) Assessment Roll being the Assessmg%%uﬁoif %8? ﬁ%3°3éa%“%9%8 1‘1:3 éﬁ%&,ﬁigfﬁﬁ.
(5) That objeoctions to the proposed work have besn received from twd owners repre-
gont ing an assessed value of $3,040,00,
(6) That the saidobjections do not represent one-half tne value of +he lots wialeh
are liabDle to bé specially assessed,
Moved by Cr Morrison,seconded by Cr . Hean "Thet the Cortificate of the Clerk bo re-
eoived ,”
Careied Unenimously.

Moved by Cr.Charlson,seconded by Cr,)rummond "That "Burnadby Locel Improvement West-
ridge combined Sewer Area Construction Ry-law 1956" be now intrcduced and that the
Council sit as & Committee of the Whole with +he Reeve in the Chair to consider the

. L]
by-law., Carried Unsnimously.

The Reeve asked the question:’Whut 1s your pleasure with this by-law,”

Moved"by cr.Charlton,seconded by Cr.,Drummond "Thas the by-law be read by short title
only,

Carried Unanimously
voved by Cr,.Cherlton,seconded by cﬁ.wrummond "Thet ¢+he Committese rise and report the
by-lew complete wirhout amendment, cerried Unsnimously

The Council re-convened,

Moved by Cr,Charlton,se@conded by Cr.)rummond "ThagG;Bunnaby Local Ipprovement Wes-
+rilge Combined Sewer Aree Construetion By-las 19 be nocw passed,

careisd Unanimously.

Moved by Cr,. Hean, seconded by Cr,F,Philps "That a moeting be arranged betyoen the

Cit+y of Vancouver and ourselves ¢+o disouss +he future use of +he city-owned cemetery
gite on Burnaby Moyntain,
Carried Unanimously

The Fire Chief appearsd with reference +0 the hiring of a full ¢ime mechanic in his
Jepartment,aivistnfeothat at progent all fire equipment is servied by a mochenic em-
ployad by & Privete concern and that this mechenic would Do leaving the employ of
this firm this coming Janueary snd furthormore that the valueof ¢the Jepartment 's
equipment is such that 1t warrants a full ¢+ime mechanic and oconsequently requested
+hat Council serTously consider the appointmeny of a full ¢ime mecnaenic ¢o do
Justice ¢o0 this equipment, Councillors Urummond and Hean lefe,

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr, W.P.Philps "That tne regommendation of ¢he

Fire Chief to engage a full time mechanic bo elopted,2

Carried Unanimsusly

The Treasurdr sudmit+ted a réport for informat+ion of Council rele+ive 30 the finanoing

of the propoged Wegtridge Sewer pro)oct suggesting that in order to do so, +he follow-
ing plen be slopted:

ﬁl) Prrow $200,000,00 from t+he Royal Bank of Censla,
2) Sell $275,000,00 in dabentures resgpsoting Glenbrock Sewdr system as soon as iy

ossible, —
(3) Of the prooceeds of tne sele, reimburse +he Bank fog the %126,000.00 loan ours+and-
ing and reimourse the Tex Sale Fund in t+he amouns of .$149,000,00,

(4) Approprisge the $149,000,00 &nd other monies thut may o¢ in the fund from +ime +0
¢ime ¢0 completo +he works,

(6) On t+he comples+ion of +he work in the fall of 1957 isgue debentures +0 osver the
0054 .




e s e

The Treasurer addressed Council with x-espaof'(f'q' neégotiat fons berseen +'he
' Board of School i'([‘rquees and the School Employeds' Assceiation advising that
the Board had solicit+ed his essistance in providing them with some ilea of

what +he 1957 budget would be, but t+ha+ as this was a mat+er which-sculd
have far-reaching effects and ‘répercussions,, fels Couneil should authorjaze

- e
him +o _divulge the informat ion contained in the preliminary 1257 eg+ imates,
N 1

) Mcveﬁ by (;r,charl1,an,seoonded by Cr.Morrison "That t+he Treasurer be given
authority to asgist ‘f,hf!- ;Sofxo»ol Bo:;rd 1ln‘ thishmat:er.", Carlr 1ed Unanimously.
The meet ing then adjournsd, l o

Confir'me\d;' ) Lo R o o, t

~ . B ‘ S

. ) f . . . > - - N -

I3

., j’/‘wﬁéﬁm

ClerK
. - « 4 ° [
1 ] . ot L L
« ¢ S a A B - e [ -
— - 1 4 T i - . -
» . ] . PO
+ -4 - A 2 PO} - [N -
l“ . - ~
- < - - . . . [ S < et [
f
P
F RN X '
- 2 “ “ 1 L - " [ORNIEN i ¢ " Y "
+
4 A S Iy LN Y ~ .~ 4 - - ¥ 1~ « L S
1 N ~ 1 . LN - -
1
-
N IS 11
' [
. - A v ta | T N - -y " > .
'
b} [ v -\ - [ \(‘1 SR N ) t -~ 1 o1 ~
\
- ' 1 PO
1 1 ' - |\.. LI ~ t o~ .t .1
§
3 R . - .
o - N
. .
- o [ “ [N .o [, Lis e . . . ot .
v 1
.2 1 .- . . 1 . Lo o
i ! X v
'
[N 1 . . « . FURIN ¢ Y .
! ~ 3 - M ~ s - .« s 1
o« & - .~ 1)
i [T )
ca .. + . ~ey . 1
- a o - M4V H ' - v LY RO NS
- ~ - - [l > 1 - v ' - >
! 7
st N (IR 1 - oA Pa— s
L 1 ‘ - - - A
YO N < - . 4 i . L T | FICEEIN
< . . . [ - .
"
s - 1 P PR ol w L [ . L. -
s -1 v 1 K ) - - a
- 4 EIREEY )
s . - 1 e ' - - 1 3 . s
R €~ 4 (I SN o - N .2 1 ERPO 1 “ .1
. -~ ~ -
. . .l .J4.¢.) [y
i ) t 1 . -
. .-
.- . BN SRE L I [ N . b '
~ . oJ ¢ ~ s - Lo- .
N N
.. f 5 v . L. 3 Y vyt - lat oo
. t - & -
Lor o - . 3 A S. s [ IS - - !

"

M A2

¢




